20230824000255250 1/3 \$78.00 Shelby Cnty Judge of Probate, AL 08/24/2023 02:35:24 PM FILED/CERT

This Instrument Prepared By:

Parcel ID #: 58-28-05-21-3-001-028.000

Clint C. Thomas, P.C. Attorney at Law P.O. Box 1422 Calera, AL 35040

Quitclaim Deed

STATE OF ALABAMA )

COUNTY OF SHELBY

KNOW ALL MEN BY THESE PRESENTS, That for and in consideration of One Thousand Seven Hundred Thirty-One and 92/100 (\$ 1,731.92) and other good and valuable consideration in hand paid, the receipt whereof is hereby acknowledged, that **Haley Price**, an **unmarried woman**, hereinafter known as the GRANTOR, hereby RELEASES, QUITCLAIMS, GRANTS, and CONVEYS to **David C. Reaves**, **Sr.**, hereinafter known as the **GRANTEE**, all of the GRANTOR'S right, title, interest, and claim in or to the following described real estate, situated in Shelby County, Alabama, to-wit:

Lot 8, 9, 10 and the North ½ of Lot 11 of Farris Estates, as recorded in Map Book 4, Page 13, in the Office of the Judge of Shelby County, Alabama.

The legal description herein was provided by the GRANTEE and was taken from that certain instrument recorded as Instrument # 201,61110000415220 as recorded in the Shelby County Probate Office, and was made without the benefit of a title search or survey.

TO HAVE AND TO HOLD to said GRANTEE forever.

Given under my hand and seal, this the  $23^{\circ}$  day of  $\cancel{\text{HUGUST}}$ , 2023.

Haley Price

Grantor

Shelby County, AL 08/24/2023 State of Alabama

Deed Tax: \$50.00

20230824000255250 2/3 \$78.00 Shelby Cnty Judge of Probate, AL 08/24/2023 02:35:24 PM FILED/CERT

STATE OF ALABAMA COUNTY OF Shifted

ACKNOWLEDGMENT

I, the undersigned, a Notary Public in and for said County, in said State, hereby certify that, Haley Price, an unmarried woman, who is known to me, acknowledged before me on this day, that, being informed of the contents of the conveyance, he executed the same voluntarily on the day the same bears date.

Given under my hand and official seal this 23 day of Augustine

2023.

My Commission Expires: 1-20-2026

Closing did not occur in the office of preparer.

## Real Estata Salae Validadian E

rhio.	Real E	state Sales Validation Form	
Grantor's Name	bocument must be filed in	accordance with Code of Alabama 1	975. Saction 10-22 1
Mailing Address		Grantee's Name	
	Grantee's Name David Reads  Wailing Address 1199 Aug 46  The Iby A.E.		LIGA ALL 4L
		<u></u>	The 164 A = 351112
Proporty Add		<del></del>	
1 10baity Address	1865 1845	Data of Cala	
	Caker, AL 3504	Total Purchase Price	8-24-2023
			Ψ
		Actual Value	<b>\$</b>
-			
The purchase price		Assessor's Market Value	\$ 50,000.00
evidence: (check of Bill of Sale Sales Contract Closing Staten		on this form can be verified in the sumentary evidence is not required.  Appraisal  Other tax Record	ea) ·
•			
above the filing of	ocument presented for r	ecordation contains all of the rec	Altirod in E
above, the ming of	this form is not required.		dured information referenced
		Instructions	
to property and their	mailing address - provider current mailing address	J _ 11	rsons/conveying interest
Grantee's name and to property is being	d mailing address - provide conveyed.	de the name of the person or pe	rsons to whom interest
Property address - t	he physical address of th	ne property being conveyed, if a	
•	and an annount intracest fo fi	he property was conveyed	Shelby Cnty Judge of Probate, AL
Total purchase price - the total amount paid for the purchase of the property, both real and personal,			
Actual value - if the conveyed by the inst	property is not batis	the true value of the property,	
if no proof is provide excluding current us responsibility of valupursuant to Code of	ed and the value must be e valuation, of the proper ing property for property Alabama 1975 § 40-22-1	determined, the current estimately as determined by the local of tax purposes will be used and the (h).	e of fair market value, ficial charged with the ne taxpayer will be penalized
accurate. I further un of the penalty indicat	f my knowledge and believed and that any false steed in Code of Alabama 1	ef that the information contained	•
Date 5-73-707	3	Print PAVIN C Recises	$\leq D$
Unattested	(verified by)	Sign / GrantowGranteel	Owner/Agent) circle one Form RT-1
			•